(b) Written consent as per Annex- B. 

(c) Price inclusive of all prevalent taxes. The quoted price will 

be deemed to be inclusive of all taxes. 

(d) Call deposit shall be in shape of demand draft/pay 

order/CDR in favor of “Academy Fund Account” @ Two 

hundred and fifty thousand rupees (250,000/-) only 

(e) Documents showing at least last 03 years’ experience in 

relevant field to the government departments. 

(f) Copies of NTN/GST certificates which ever applicable. 

(g) Addresses of retail outlets & warehouses which ever 

applicable.

[...]

Bids must be submitted only electronically physically bids shall not 

be accepted. Bid shall be submitted before designated time in 

invitation to Bid. 

10. Bid Security (a) Bid security shall be in shape of demand draft/pay 

order/CDR in favour of “Academy Fund Account” @ Two 

hundred and fifty thousand rupees (250,000/-) only. 

(b) Bid security shall be submitted physically at the office of 

Assistant Director Procurement NPA, Sector H-11, 

Islamabad. 

(c) Bid shall not be accepted if bid security is not received 

physically.  

(d) Bid security of unsuccessful bidders will be returned after